

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 7158/2010

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRAKASH SAXENA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.19107/2009 @ CC
9776 of 2009.

On the request of the learned counsel for
the petitioners, the respondent No. 2 i.e. Union
of India, through Secretary, Ministry of
Communication, New Delhi is ordered to be
deleted from the array of parties of Special
Leave Petition. The application for deletion of
the respondent No.2 from the array of parties in
Special Leave Petition stands disposed of.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master